05-13-2002



U.S.	Depa	rtment	of	Comm	er	c
Pater	t An	d Trad	emar	k 01	f ı	¢

OND No DELL'ADDITION OF THE STATE OF THE STA	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Tradema	186980 lached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(tes):  Ynjiun P. Wang	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: eSignX Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 409 East Hamilton Ave., Suite 200
Other  Execution Date:	City: Campbell State: California Zip: 95008  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d  A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/026,848  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No	December 11, 2001 (Date of Fining)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Sheridan  Internal Address: Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, LLP  Street Address: 350 Cambridge Avenue, Suite 250  City: Palo Alto State: California Zip: 94306	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and  James A. Sheridan, Reg. No. 25,435  Name of Person Signing  To	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  H-17-C2  Date  otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/10/2002 GTON11

00000112 200782

10026848

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: Wang p007

WHERI entitled	REAS, I, Ynjiun P. Wang, 10127 Linda Ann Place, Cupertino, Co I <b>METHODS OF EXCHANGING SECURE MESSAGES</b> , that is	A 95014, USA; am the inventor(s) of an invention the subject matter of:
	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable Office by Application Nofiled	e in the United States Patent and Trademark on;
×	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the Un Application No. 10/026,848 filed 12/21/01; and	nited States Patent and Trademark Office by
	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application ; and	o the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is on No filed on
Delawa 95008,	EAS, eSignX Corporation, a limited liability company organizate and the United States of America, and having offices at 40, USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right ations, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or dome	9 E. Hamilton Avenue, Suite 200, Campbell, CA , title and interest in and to the invention, the
acknow invention applicate substitute the L Director	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the wledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns on, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-example the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any application of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign rotection to the Assignee.	, our entire right, title and interest in and to the ations from which any of the above-identified lications, any continuation, division, renewal, or hination, or similar legal protection issuing related tible treaty or convention; and we authorize the
number designa coun <b>t</b> rie	thorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in its when ascertained. We further authorize the Assignee, its suate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in es and appoint Assignee the common representative in the autional application for the invention.	ccessors and assigns, or anyone it may properly its own name if desired, in any and all foreign
any act request deliver its succ making invention	present to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we to the whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our exect, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writing cessors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoy application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the on in any and all countries, including without limitation providing ceeding.	ssignee, its successors and assigns, execute and gs and do such additional acts as the Assignee, ment of this grant, and render all assistance in the cities Ratent or similar legal protection on the
St	tate of California Inty of Santa Ciera County of Santa Ciera	Ynjiun/P. Wang (Inventor)
Subscr	ribed and swom to before me at By C.ATHI day of April, 2002.	BROWN, a Notary Public, this
	CATHI BROWN Comm. # 1297225 NOTARY #UBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires March 15, 2005	Catti Brown
(SEAL	L)	Rev. January 10, 2001
U.S. As eSign>	-1- x Signment X Corporation	Key, January 12, 2001

**RECORDED: 05/06/2002** 

**PATENT REEL: 012871 FRAME: 0884**